
Brown (4-4, 1-1) -vs- Yale (8-1, 2-0)
3/22/2026 at New Haven, Conn. (Reese Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Brown Goals: Tessie Batchelder (2); Adele Atherton (2); Mackenzie Farley (1); Kiki Tormey (1); Caroline Nozzolillo (1); Claire Murphy (1) 
Assists: Adele Atherton (2); Annie Dignazio (1); Ruby Sliwkowski (1); Tessie Batchelder (1) 
 
Yale Goals: Kelly Holmes (3); Ashley Kiernan (2); Ashley Newman (2); Kate Gould (2); Lily Spinner (1) 
Assists: Kate Gould (3); Kelly Holmes (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Reese Stadium
Penalties: Ruby Sliwkowski 1st/07:23; Emmy Pascal 1st/03:15; Riley Peterson 2nd/13:47; Codi Johnson 3rd/13:59; Ruby Sliwkowski
3rd/09:40
Officials: Maureen Dzwill; Jennifer Whelan; Steven Hinchey; Bill Garfield

Date: 3/22/2026
Attendance: 467

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Brown 1 1 2 4 8
Yale 2 4 2 2 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Brown 8 5 7 7 27
Yale 8 6 4 8 26

Shots On Goal
Brown 3 3 4 4 14
Yale 3 3 3 5 14

Saves
Brown 2 1 1 4 8
Yale 3 2 3 3 11

Turnovers
Brown 7 5 2 0 14
Yale 4 2 5 2 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Brown 4-6 5-5 4-4 4-4 17-19
Yale 5-8 6-7 4-6 1-1 16-22

Ground Balls
Brown 5 1 4 2 12
Yale 7 6 4 3 20

Draw Controls
Brown 4 3 1 2 10
Yale 0 2 4 4 10

Free-Position Shots
Brown 3 0 1 3 7
Yale 1 2 0 2 5

Fouls
Brown 1 2 1 3 7
Yale 2 0 1 3 6



Brown 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Mackenzie Farley 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 5 0
2 Riley Peterson 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 1 0-2 0
7 Annie Dignazio 0 1 1 2 2 0 2 3 0
11 Ruby Sliwkowski 0 1 1 5 0 1 0 0 0-2 0
12 Kayla Davi 0 0 0 4 3 1 1 1 0
13 Cece Korn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
14 Goldie Aronson 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
15 Caroline Nozzolillo 1 0 1 1 1 4 1 0 0
19 Tessie Batchelder 2 1 3 5 1 2 1 0 1-2 0
23 Amelie Devine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
35 Codi Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
73 Mackenzie Conway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kiki Tormey 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
22 Marley Wright 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Adele Atherton 2 2 4 3 1 1 0 0 1-1 0
26 Caroline Shu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Bae Bounds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
37 Abby Ball 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 Claire Murphy 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 5 13 27 12 14 7 10 2-7 7

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
73 Mackenzie Conway 60:00 10 8 L



Yale 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Sydney Grogan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
5 Maggie Bellissimo 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0
10 Ashley Newman 2 0 2 5 1 1 0 0 0
12 Lindsay Thomas 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
15 Katie Clare 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0
19 Kate Gould 2 3 5 3 0 0 0 5 0
21 Meg Bohan 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1
22 Bella Saviano 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Kelly Holmes 3 2 5 5 2 2 1 1 1-1 0
28 Whitney Froeb 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 1 0-1 0
30 Niamh Pfaff 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
31 Emmy Pascal 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 1 2
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Megan Kitagawa 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-1 0
7 Olivia Weston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Ashley Kiernan 2 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 1-1 0
14 Kaitlyn Roth 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
18 Nell Ducey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Lily Spinner 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1-1 0
44 Paris Panagopoulos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 10 5 15 26 20 13 8 10 3-5 6

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Niamh Pfaff 60:00 8 11 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BROWN YALE
1st 13:09 Caroline Nozzolillo (11) Unassisted 1 0
1st 11:38 Kate Gould (20) Kelly Holmes 1 1
1st 08:31 Kelly Holmes (21) Unassisted 1 2
2nd 13:57 Lily Spinner (3) Unassisted 1 3
2nd 09:46 Ashley Kiernan (17) Kelly Holmes 1 4
2nd 07:12 Kate Gould (21) Unassisted 1 5
2nd 02:38 Kiki Tormey (6) Tessie Batchelder 2 5
2nd 00:24 Ashley Kiernan (18) Unassisted 2 6
3rd 08:51 Kelly Holmes (21) (UP) Kate Gould 2 7
3rd 02:59 Tessie Batchelder (13) Unassisted 3 7
3rd 01:37 Mackenzie Farley (4) Adele Atherton 4 7
3rd 00:48 Ashley Newman (13) Kate Gould 4 8
4th 13:59 Kelly Holmes (23) Unassisted 4 9
4th 13:08 Ashley Newman (14) Kate Gould 4 10
4th 11:44 Tessie Batchelder (14) Adele Atherton 5 10
4th 03:20 Adele Atherton (7) Annie Dignazio 6 10
4th 01:08 Adele Atherton (8) Unassisted 7 10
4th 00:20 Claire Murphy (1) Ruby Sliwkowski 8 10

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 07:23 BROWN Ruby Sliwkowski GREEN CARD
1st 03:15 YALE Emmy Pascal YELLOW CARD
2nd 13:47 BROWN Riley Peterson GREEN CARD
3rd 13:59 BROWN Codi Johnson YELLOW CARD
3rd 09:40 BROWN Ruby Sliwkowski GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 BROWN Mackenzie Conway at goalie for BROWN.
15:00 YALE Niamh Pfaff at goalie for YALE.
-- BROWN Draw control by BROWN Annie Dignazio.
14:47 BROWN Clear attempt by BROWN good.
-- YALE Foul on YALE Emmy Pascal.
13:40 BROWN Free position attempt for BROWN.
13:40 BROWN Shot by BROWN Riley Peterson, SAVE Niamh Pfaff {free position shot}
13:25 YALE Clear attempt by YALE failed.
-- YALE Turnover by YALE Niamh Pfaff (caused by Caroline Nozzolillo).
13:14 BROWN Ground ball pickup by BROWN Caroline Nozzolillo.
13:09 BROWN GOAL by BROWN Caroline Nozzolillo (FIRST GOAL), goal number 11 for season.

Brown 1, Yale 0
-- BROWN Draw control by BROWN Mackenzie Farley.
-- BROWN Turnover by BROWN Mackenzie Farley.
12:53 YALE Clear attempt by YALE good.
12:06 YALE Shot by YALE Ashley Kiernan WIDE
11:38 YALE GOAL by YALE Kate Gould, Assist by Kelly Holmes, goal number 20 for season.

Brown 1, Yale 1
-- BROWN Draw control by BROWN Mackenzie Farley.
10:38 BROWN Shot by BROWN Ruby Sliwkowski, SAVE Niamh Pfaff
10:31 YALE Clear attempt by YALE good.
10:06 YALE Shot by YALE Kate Gould HIT POST
10:01 BROWN Ground ball pickup by BROWN Cece Korn.
09:57 BROWN Clear attempt by BROWN good.
-- BROWN Turnover by BROWN Tessie Batchelder.
09:23 YALE Clear attempt by YALE good.
08:31 YALE GOAL by YALE Kelly Holmes, goal number 21 for season.

Brown 1, Yale 2
-- BROWN Draw control by BROWN Annie Dignazio.
08:08 YALE YALE substitution: Paris Panagopoulos for Kate Gould.
-- BROWN Turnover by BROWN Caroline Nozzolillo (caused by Emmy Pascal).
07:24 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Katie Clare.
07:23 BROWN Green card (1:00) on BROWN Ruby Sliwkowski.
07:23 YALE YALE substitution: Megan Kitagawa for Sydney Grogan.
07:22 YALE YALE substitution: Ashley Kiernan for Maggie Bellissimo.
07:17 YALE Clear attempt by YALE failed.
-- YALE Turnover by YALE Katie Clare.
-- BROWN Turnover by BROWN Codi Johnson.
06:51 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Ashley Newman.
06:24 YALE Shot by YALE Kelly Holmes HIT CROSSBAR
06:19 BROWN Ground ball pickup by BROWN Riley Peterson.
06:14 BROWN Clear attempt by BROWN failed.
-- BROWN Turnover by BROWN Riley Peterson.
06:05 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Emmy Pascal.
06:01 YALE Clear attempt by YALE good.
-- YALE Turnover by YALE Kelly Holmes.
05:23 BROWN Ground ball pickup by BROWN Goldie Aronson.
05:14 BROWN Clear attempt by BROWN good.
-- BROWN Turnover by BROWN Caroline Nozzolillo (caused by Maggie Bellissimo).
04:47 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Bella Saviano.
04:42 YALE Clear attempt by YALE good.
04:27 BROWN BROWN substitution: Kiki Tormey for Annie Dignazio.
04:23 BROWN BROWN substitution: Bae Bounds for Riley Peterson.
04:18 YALE Shot by YALE Ashley Kiernan, SAVE Mackenzie Conway
04:05 BROWN Clear attempt by BROWN good.
03:42 BROWN Shot by BROWN Kiki Tormey WIDE
03:15 YALE Yellow card (2:00) on YALE Emmy Pascal.
03:15 BROWN Free position attempt for BROWN.



03:15 BROWN Shot by BROWN Ruby Sliwkowski HIGH {free position shot}
-- YALE Foul on YALE Lindsay Thomas.
02:51 BROWN Free position attempt for BROWN.
02:43 BROWN Shot by BROWN Tessie Batchelder HIGH {free position shot}
01:49 BROWN Shot by BROWN Tessie Batchelder HIGH
01:34 BROWN Shot by BROWN Kayla Davi, SAVE Niamh Pfaff
01:20 YALE Clear attempt by YALE failed.
-- YALE Turnover by YALE Bella Saviano.
01:03 BROWN Ground ball pickup by BROWN Kayla Davi.
00:58 BROWN Clear attempt by BROWN failed.
-- BROWN Turnover by BROWN Kayla Davi (caused by Kelly Holmes).
00:53 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Kelly Holmes.
-- BROWN Foul on BROWN Bae Bounds.
00:11 YALE Free position attempt for YALE.
00:11 YALE Shot by YALE Whitney Froeb, SAVE Mackenzie Conway {free position shot}
00:04 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Meg Bohan.
00:01 YALE Shot by YALE Meg Bohan BLOCKED
00:00 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Lily Spinner.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- BROWN Foul on BROWN Codi Johnson.
14:13 YALE Free position attempt for YALE.
13:57 YALE GOAL by YALE Lily Spinner (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 3 for season.

Brown 1, Yale 3
-- YALE Draw control by YALE Paris Panagopoulos.
13:47 BROWN Green card (1:00) on BROWN Riley Peterson.
13:36 YALE Clear attempt by YALE good.
12:51 YALE Shot by YALE Ashley Newman, SAVE Mackenzie Conway
12:41 BROWN Clear attempt by BROWN good.
-- BROWN Turnover by BROWN Tessie Batchelder (caused by Sydney Grogan).
11:19 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Lindsay Thomas.
11:16 YALE Clear attempt by YALE failed.
-- YALE Turnover by YALE Lindsay Thomas (caused by Riley Peterson).
10:48 BROWN Ground ball pickup by BROWN Kayla Davi.
10:42 BROWN Clear attempt by BROWN good.
-- BROWN Turnover by BROWN Kiki Tormey (caused by Maggie Bellissimo).
10:29 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Whitney Froeb.
10:25 YALE Clear attempt by YALE good.
09:46 YALE GOAL by YALE Ashley Kiernan, Assist by Kelly Holmes, goal number 17 for season.

Brown 1, Yale 4
-- BROWN Draw control by BROWN Kayla Davi.
08:33 BROWN Shot by BROWN Kayla Davi WIDE
-- BROWN Turnover by BROWN Caroline Nozzolillo (caused by Katie Clare).
08:11 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Maggie Bellissimo.
08:05 YALE Clear attempt by YALE good.
07:12 YALE GOAL by YALE Kate Gould, goal number 21 for season.

Brown 1, Yale 5
-- BROWN Draw control by BROWN Mackenzie Farley.
-- BROWN Turnover by BROWN Caroline Nozzolillo.
06:38 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Niamh Pfaff.
06:35 YALE Clear attempt by YALE good.
05:43 YALE Shot by YALE Kelly Holmes WIDE
05:28 BROWN Clear attempt by BROWN good.
04:47 BROWN Shot by BROWN Ruby Sliwkowski, SAVE Niamh Pfaff
04:42 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Emmy Pascal.
04:38 YALE Clear attempt by YALE good.
-- YALE Turnover by YALE Ashley Newman.
03:13 BROWN Clear attempt by BROWN good.
02:38 BROWN GOAL by BROWN Kiki Tormey, Assist by Tessie Batchelder, goal number 6 for season.

Brown 2, Yale 5
-- YALE Draw control by YALE Lily Spinner.
00:53 YALE Clock violation by YALE.



00:49 BROWN Clear attempt by BROWN good.
-- BROWN Turnover by BROWN Ruby Sliwkowski.
00:37 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Emmy Pascal.
00:36 YALE Timeout by YALE.
00:30 YALE Clear attempt by YALE good.
-- BROWN Foul on BROWN Goldie Aronson.
00:24 YALE Free position attempt for YALE.
00:24 YALE GOAL by YALE Ashley Kiernan (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 18 for season.

Brown 2, Yale 6
-- BROWN Draw control by BROWN Annie Dignazio.
00:14 BROWN Shot by BROWN Annie Dignazio WIDE
00:05 BROWN Shot by BROWN Tessie Batchelder, SAVE Niamh Pfaff
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- YALE Draw control by YALE Kelly Holmes.
13:59 BROWN Yellow card (2:00) on BROWN Codi Johnson.
13:59 YALE Free position attempt for YALE.
-- YALE Turnover by YALE Whitney Froeb.
13:59 BROWN Clear attempt by BROWN good.
12:08 BROWN Shot by BROWN Kayla Davi, SAVE Niamh Pfaff
12:03 YALE Clear attempt by YALE failed.
-- YALE Turnover by YALE Niamh Pfaff (caused by Annie Dignazio).
11:55 BROWN Ground ball pickup by BROWN Annie Dignazio.
11:50 BROWN Shot by BROWN Ruby Sliwkowski WIDE
11:46 YALE Clear attempt by YALE good.
11:38 YALE Shot by YALE Lindsay Thomas, SAVE Mackenzie Conway
11:31 BROWN Clear attempt by BROWN good.
10:47 BROWN Shot by BROWN Annie Dignazio, SAVE Niamh Pfaff
10:41 YALE Clear attempt by YALE failed.
-- YALE Turnover by YALE Niamh Pfaff (caused by Tessie Batchelder).
10:34 BROWN Ground ball pickup by BROWN Tessie Batchelder.
-- BROWN Turnover by BROWN Riley Peterson (caused by Emmy Pascal).
09:41 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Maggie Bellissimo.
09:40 BROWN Green card (1:00) on BROWN Ruby Sliwkowski.
09:31 YALE Clear attempt by YALE good.
09:02 YALE Shot by YALE Ashley Newman WIDE
08:58 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Whitney Froeb.
08:51 YALE GOAL by YALE Kelly Holmes (MAN-UP), Assist by Kate Gould, goal number 21 for season.

Brown 2, Yale 7
-- BROWN Draw control by BROWN Riley Peterson.
07:53 BROWN Shot by BROWN Kiki Tormey, SAVE Niamh Pfaff
07:49 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Katie Clare.
07:45 YALE Clear attempt by YALE good.
-- BROWN Foul on BROWN Amelie Devine.
06:50 YALE Free position attempt for YALE.
-- YALE Turnover by YALE Kaitlyn Roth (caused by Goldie Aronson).
06:37 BROWN Ground ball pickup by BROWN Annie Dignazio.
06:34 BROWN Clear attempt by BROWN good.
-- BROWN Turnover by BROWN Adele Atherton (caused by Maggie Bellissimo).
05:39 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Katie Clare.
05:36 YALE Clear attempt by YALE good.
04:15 YALE Clock violation by YALE.
04:04 BROWN Clear attempt by BROWN good.
-- YALE Foul on YALE Lindsay Thomas.
03:20 BROWN Free position attempt for BROWN.
02:59 BROWN GOAL by BROWN Tessie Batchelder (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 13 for season.

Brown 3, Yale 7
-- YALE Draw control by YALE Whitney Froeb.
-- YALE Turnover by YALE Whitney Froeb (caused by Kayla Davi).
02:39 BROWN Ground ball pickup by BROWN Mackenzie Farley.
02:16 BROWN Shot by BROWN Kayla Davi HIGH
01:37 BROWN GOAL by BROWN Mackenzie Farley, Assist by Adele Atherton, goal number 4 for season.



Brown 4, Yale 7
-- YALE Draw control by YALE Kate Gould.
00:48 YALE GOAL by YALE Ashley Newman, Assist by Kate Gould, goal number 13 for season.

Brown 4, Yale 8
-- YALE Draw control by YALE Emmy Pascal.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- BROWN Foul on BROWN Cece Korn.
14:32 YALE Free position attempt for YALE.
-- BROWN Foul on BROWN Codi Johnson.
14:15 YALE Free position attempt for YALE.
13:59 YALE GOAL by YALE Kelly Holmes (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 23 for season.

Brown 4, Yale 9
-- YALE Draw control by YALE Kate Gould.
13:08 YALE GOAL by YALE Ashley Newman, Assist by Kate Gould, goal number 14 for season.

Brown 4, Yale 10
-- YALE Draw control by YALE Kate Gould.
12:18 YALE Shot by YALE Meg Bohan, SAVE Mackenzie Conway
12:14 BROWN Clear attempt by BROWN good.
11:44 BROWN GOAL by BROWN Tessie Batchelder, Assist by Adele Atherton, goal number 14 for season.

Brown 5, Yale 10
-- YALE Draw control by YALE Kate Gould.
10:21 YALE Shot by YALE Ashley Newman, SAVE Mackenzie Conway
10:15 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Megan Kitagawa.
09:18 YALE Shot by YALE Lily Spinner, SAVE Mackenzie Conway
09:10 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Ashley Kiernan.
08:32 YALE Shot by YALE Meg Bohan, SAVE Mackenzie Conway
08:28 BROWN Clear attempt by BROWN good.
-- YALE Foul on YALE Meg Bohan.
07:12 BROWN Free position attempt for BROWN.
07:03 BROWN Shot by BROWN Riley Peterson, SAVE Niamh Pfaff {free position shot}
06:50 YALE Clear attempt by YALE good.
-- BROWN Foul on BROWN Goldie Aronson.
06:11 YALE Free position attempt for YALE.
05:59 YALE Shot by YALE Megan Kitagawa BLOCKED {free position shot}
05:54 YALE Ground ball pickup by YALE Kelly Holmes.
-- YALE Turnover by YALE Kelly Holmes.
05:10 BROWN Clear attempt by BROWN good.
-- YALE Foul on YALE Emmy Pascal.
03:41 BROWN Free position attempt for BROWN.
03:41 BROWN Shot by BROWN Ruby Sliwkowski, SAVE Niamh Pfaff {free position shot}
03:41 BROWN Ground ball pickup by BROWN Adele Atherton.
03:20 BROWN GOAL by BROWN Adele Atherton, Assist by Annie Dignazio, goal number 7 for season.

Brown 6, Yale 10
-- YALE Draw control by YALE Kate Gould.
03:10 YALE Shot by YALE Emmy Pascal HIGH
-- YALE Turnover by YALE Whitney Froeb (caused by Annie Dignazio).
01:53 BROWN Ground ball pickup by BROWN Kayla Davi.
01:51 BROWN Clear attempt by BROWN good.
01:50 BROWN Timeout by BROWN.
-- YALE Foul on YALE Lindsay Thomas.
01:26 BROWN Free position attempt for BROWN.
01:08 BROWN GOAL by BROWN Adele Atherton (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 8 for season.

Brown 7, Yale 10
-- BROWN Draw control by BROWN Mackenzie Farley.
01:03 BROWN Timeout by BROWN.
00:20 BROWN GOAL by BROWN Claire Murphy, Assist by Ruby Sliwkowski, goal number 1 for season.

Brown 8, Yale 10
-- BROWN Draw control by BROWN Mackenzie Farley.
00:03 BROWN Shot by BROWN Adele Atherton, SAVE Niamh Pfaff
00:00 0 End-of-period.


